MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1891.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1891.

Снар. 119

the years eighteen hundred and ninety-five and eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, said towns to vote together for each representative.

Approved April 3, 1891.

Chapter 119.

Resolve for an appropriation for the extirpation of Contagious Diseases among Cattle.

Extirpation of contagious diseases among cattle, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars is hereby appropriated to carry into effect the provisions of the law for the extirpation of contagious diseases among cattle, for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-one, and twenty-five hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-two, to be expended under direction of the cattle commisioners.

Approved April 3, 1891.

Chapter 120.

Resolve making an appropriation for repairs on State Arsenal at Bangor.

State arsenal, repair of, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars be and hereby is appropriated for repairs to be made on the state arsenal at Bangor; the said sum to be expended under direction of the governor and council.

Approved April 3, 1891.

Chapter 121.

Resolve in favor of the abatement of the State and County Taxes on Washington Plantatio

Washington plantation, county tax, abatement of. Resolved, That the state and county taxes assessed on Washington plantation, so called, in the county of Franklin, now due and unpaid, amounting to two hundred and seventy-eight dellars and seventy cents, be and hereby are abated.

Approved April 3, 1891.